
Rhode Island

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All 
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

62,906,222 43,721,450 8,537,332 4,029,669 2,510,248 4,107,523 84,419,840 63,890,793 5,383,982 47,159,080

Total, Rhode Island 225,493 156,598 36,471 11,363 5,916 15,145 308,441 233,850 15,874 166,444

10,240 7,575 1,260 555 345 505 15,137 11,973 846 8,060
580 425 85 25 15 30 849 669 40 440
430 270 90 20 15 35 589 408 29 275

2,180 1,695 220 95 75 95 3,284 2,699 156 1,765
1,100 780 160 65 30 65 1,584 1,207 95 815

210 155 35 10 5 5 304 234 12 160

80 60 10 0 5 5 119 94 0 65
5,660 4,190 660 340 200 270 8,408 6,662 512 4,540

19,420 14,545 2,090 1,100 735 950 27,935 22,386 1,584 15,715
85 65 5 10 5 0 121 100 13 75

1,705 1,340 110 70 90 95 2,705 2,272 120 1,470
1,025 800 60 65 55 45 1,533 1,255 109 895
4,720 3,400 640 280 175 225 6,559 5,166 391 3,695
3,585 2,620 415 215 140 195 4,972 3,919 298 2,850

3,985 3,105 345 215 155 165 6,006 4,922 326 3,335
65 60 0 0 5 0 101 91 0 60

4,250 3,155 515 245 110 225 5,938 4,661 327 3,335

28,480 18,775 5,530 1,305 610 2,260 36,281 26,300 1,726 19,840
8,050 4,500 2,155 350 165 880 8,891 5,602 416 4,805
5,685 3,735 1,145 255 100 450 7,417 5,331 337 3,890

160 85 50 5 0 20 165 99 3 85
2,740 1,390 790 135 75 350 2,598 1,477 138 1,515
7,840 6,000 960 360 165 355 11,193 8,931 523 6,305
4,005 3,065 430 200 105 205 6,017 4,860 309 3,240

88,515 60,390 15,060 4,405 2,260 6,400 116,610 87,418 5,963 64,280
3,095 2,315 240 170 150 220 5,042 4,068 281 2,580
5,405 4,145 600 260 150 250 7,692 6,224 372 4,400

55 35 10 5 0 5 76 55 3 35
70 50 15 0 0 5 98 76 0 50

1,205 860 170 60 30 85 1,704 1,310 88 890

1,935 1,555 170 105 45 60 2,963 2,466 161 1,650
815 595 115 40 15 50 1,204 940 59 635

2,045 1,545 220 110 60 110 3,010 2,404 163 1,635
2,740 1,920 420 155 75 170 3,771 2,842 228 2,055

45 25 15 0 0 5 43 28 0 30

1,815 1,040 365 70 60 280 1,985 1,368 84 1,120
7,360 4,875 1,490 360 150 485 9,326 6,781 463 5,180
3,935 2,470 810 190 110 355 4,536 3,196 208 2,605
3,645 2,855 260 205 205 120 6,266 5,257 353 3,195
3,625 1,915 1,010 130 110 460 3,228 1,936 115 1,995

4,675 2,740 1,060 220 115 540 5,236 3,522 263 2,890
4,780 2,405 1,445 185 135 610 4,446 2,576 176 2,535
4,100 2,670 810 200 80 340 5,298 3,791 265 2,795
3,405 2,330 600 175 70 230 4,553 3,394 237 2,450
5,180 3,565 915 285 75 340 6,522 4,792 356 3,795

4,345 3,085 725 245 85 205 5,962 4,513 342 3,255
2,080 1,580 240 120 55 85 3,030 2,412 188 1,695
2,990 2,265 380 155 65 125 4,450 3,545 229 2,395
7,460 5,230 1,265 395 155 415 10,029 7,528 531 5,555
9,055 6,310 1,380 450 190 725 12,198 9,249 629 6,745

2,420 1,870 260 110 70 110 3,628 2,932 158 1,970
235 140 70 5 5 15 314 213 10 145

02921
02940

02917
02919
02920

02908
02909
02910
02911
02914

02906
02907

02828
02831
02857
02885
02901

02915
02916

02872
02878

Pawtucket
02860
02861

02835
02837
02840
02842

02871

02806
02809
02815
02823
02825

02862
02863
02864
02865

Providence

02903
02904
02905

02833

02873
02891

Newport
02801

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and 
ZIP Code, December 2018

Number
Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of 
OASDI 

beneficiaries 
aged 65 or olderField office and ZIP Code

All areas a

New London, CT
02804
02808
02813
02832

(Continued)

562  ♦  OASDI Beneficiaries by State and ZIP Code, 2018



Rhode Island

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All 
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

60,465 43,510 8,630 3,155 1,660 3,510 88,507 68,634 4,663 46,260
345 290 10 15 15 15 540 481 19 310
290 220 35 5 10 20 438 349 10 220

7,775 5,435 1,310 400 135 495 10,907 8,185 561 5,670
1,250 945 150 60 35 60 1,899 1,511 90 965
4,235 3,315 370 225 165 160 6,778 5,606 372 3,595

1,305 1,005 155 45 35 65 1,992 1,635 60 1,020
505 345 80 25 20 35 726 537 33 360
20 10 5 0 0 5 28 13 0 10

5,685 4,160 675 280 210 360 8,570 6,809 435 4,495
1,110 870 95 40 55 50 1,817 1,513 65 935

65 45 10 5 0 5 93 70 5 45
20 20 0 0 0 0 28 25 0 20

5,160 4,090 395 280 190 205 8,085 6,769 434 4,400
230 185 25 10 5 5 380 318 14 195
470 395 20 15 30 10 852 756 28 430

3,525 2,865 260 175 115 110 5,611 4,769 296 3,035
45 30 5 0 5 5 65 53 0 35

8,035 5,500 1,260 480 180 615 11,309 8,420 699 5,985
115 60 35 10 5 5 161 93 14 70

4,710 3,400 720 240 100 250 6,790 5,235 341 3,555

6,675 4,485 1,230 380 150 430 9,342 6,776 542 4,750
1,065 800 125 50 30 60 1,591 1,274 72 830
7,230 4,620 1,565 385 150 510 9,656 6,804 526 4,885

165 110 30 5 5 15 231 173 8 120
435 310 65 25 15 20 618 460 37 325

18,305 11,775 3,875 840 310 1,505 23,919 17,107 1,086 12,270
215 170 20 10 5 10 321 275 14 175

1,695 1,195 290 70 40 100 2,418 1,797 102 1,250
80 55 15 5 0 5 125 91 9 60

185 150 25 5 0 5 275 233 5 145
85 70 10 0 0 5 126 111 0 70

1,445 1,020 230 85 30 80 2,062 1,541 112 1,075
780 480 170 30 15 85 1,024 724 37 500
370 260 60 25 5 20 529 402 31 260
80 55 15 5 0 5 125 88 9 55

1,365 910 265 55 20 115 1,774 1,261 81 935

440 320 65 15 15 25 649 498 23 340
8,950 5,030 2,435 410 135 940 10,621 6,892 487 5,285
2,615 2,060 275 125 45 110 3,870 3,194 176 2,120

a.

02893
02894
02898

Woonsocket
02802

02886
02887
02888

02889

02895
02896

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

02838
02839
02858
02859

02876

02814
02824
02826
02829

02830

02892

02879
02880
02881

02882
02883

02836
02852
02874

02875
02877

02817
02818

02822
02827

West Warwick
02807
02812
02816

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of 
OASDI 

beneficiaries 
aged 65 or older

NOTE: To avoid disclosing the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

CONTACT: (410) 965-0090 or statistics@ssa.gov.

SOURCES: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record, 100 percent data; and U.S. Postal Service geographic data.
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